

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT:

State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road
Phase 1, Road Widening from Scott Road to
Domenigoni Parkway

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT No. B4-05272

	Company Name	Bid Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	\$21,215,061.70
1	Sema Construction, Inc.	\$14,398,601.00
2	Griffith Company	\$15,402,403.25
3	All American Asphalt	\$15,885,001.38
4	USS Cal Builders, Inc.	\$16,021,936.36
5	Granite Construction Company	\$16,360,974.00
6	R. J. Noble Company	\$16,391,721.28
7	Skanska USA Civil West	\$16,796,388.00
8	FTR International, Inc.	\$17,006,015.50
9	Sully-Miller Contracting Co.	\$17,390,050.00
10	Road Builders, Inc.	\$19,591,535.20
11	Ace Engineering, Inc.	\$20,198,769.67
12	Sequel Contractors, Inc.	\$21,574,425.70
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$17,251,485.11

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Sema Construction Lake Forest, Ca 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	Remove Cantilever Flashing Beacon	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
3	70012	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	71325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	M	7,234	7.00	50,638.00	18.00	130,212.00
5	74016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	74019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	074021A	Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	74028	Temporary Fiber Roll	M	12,555	10.00	125,550.00	6.00	75,330.00
9	74029	Temporary Silt Fence	M	7,615	5.00	38,075.00	6.00	45,690.00
10	74033	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	18	4,000.00	72,000.00	2,000.00	36,000.00
11	74035	Temporary Check Dam	M	216	20.00	4,320.00	6.35	1,371.60
12	74038	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	1,800.00
13	74040	Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Type BFM)	M2	155,880	1.00	155,880.00	0.90	140,292.00
14	74042	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	EA	5	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,300.00	6,500.00
15	074053A	Temporary Hydroseed (Riparian Seed Mix)	M2	950	2.00	1,900.00	0.72	684.00
16	74057	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
17	120090 (S)	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
18	120100 (S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00
19	120149 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	M2	64	160.00	10,240.00	35.00	2,240.00
20	120159 (S)	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	M	37,726	0.50	18,863.00	0.90	33,953.40
21	120165 (S)	Channelizers (surface mounted)	EA	38	50.00	1,900.00	37.00	1,406.00
22	120199 (S)	Traffic Plastic Drum	EA	648	45.00	29,160.00	60.00	38,880.00
23	120300 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marker	EA	4,503	4.00	18,012.00	4.35	19,588.05
24	128650 (S)	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
25	129000 (S)	Temporary Railing (Type K)	M	12,985	30.00	389,550.00	22.50	292,162.50
26	129100 (S)	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	347	200.00	69,400.00	172.00	59,684.00
27	129150	Temporary Traffic Screen	M	12,985	6.00	77,910.00	7.00	90,895.00
28	141101	Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	M	5,366	2.50	13,415.00	1.85	9,927.10
29	150305	Obliterate Surfacing	M2	980	1.50	1,470.00	1.70	1,666.00
30	150606	Remove Fence (Type BW)	M	5,055	12.00	60,660.00	8.00	40,440.00
31	150662	Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	47	20.00	940.00	55.00	2,585.00
32	150711	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe	M	2,474	0.80	1,979.20	1.00	2,474.00
33	150713	Remove Pavement Marking	M2	22	16.50	363.00	8.50	187.00
34	150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	1,440	1.00	1,440.00	1.00	1,440.00
35	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	25	100.00	2,500.00	40.00	1,000.00
36	150804	Remove Drainage Facility	EA	21	3,000.00	63,000.00	445.00	9,345.00
37	152255	Reset Mailbox	EA	9	300.00	2,700.00	265.00	2,385.00
38	152386	Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post	EA	3	250.00	750.00	135.00	405.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Sema Construction Lake Forest, Ca 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	152387	Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post	EA	1	400.00	400.00	188.00	188.00
40	153154 (S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (60 mm Maximum)	M2	339	4.00	1,356.00	12.00	4,068.00
41	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
42	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
43	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	112,384	18.00	2,022,912.00	8.00	899,072.00
44	190161	Rock Excavation	M3	132,364	25.00	3,309,100.00	13.00	1,720,732.00
45	194001	Ditch Excavation	M3	243	40.00	9,720.00	35.00	8,505.00
46	198205	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile	M2	157,078	3.00	471,234.00	3.00	471,234.00
47	203015A(S)	Erosion Control (BSM)	M2	40,717	7.00	285,019.00	0.90	36,645.30
48	203015 (S)	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	M2	64,487	7.00	451,409.00	0.70	45,140.90
49	203019 (S)	Erosion Control (Type Bonded Fiber Matrix)	M2	57,287	7.00	401,009.00	1.00	57,287.00
50	203021 (S)	Fiber Rolls	M	7,095	10.00	70,950.00	7.00	49,665.00
51	203026 (S)	Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control)	EA	5	1,200.00	6,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
52	203033 (S)	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	M2	14,526	16.50	239,679.00	2.75	39,946.50
53	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	87,390	25.00	2,184,750.00	7.00	611,730.00
54	390129	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C)	TONNE	63,660	75.00	4,774,500.00	72.00	4,583,520.00
55	394060	Data Core	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
56	394090	Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Areas)	M2	444	20.00	8,880.00	16.00	7,104.00
57	394074	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type C)	M	106	7.00	742.00	6.00	636.00
58	394075	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	442	10.00	4,420.00	6.00	2,652.00
59	394077	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	M	30	8.00	240.00	6.00	180.00
60	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)	M3	518	1,300.00	673,400.00	435.00	225,330.00
61	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure, Depressions and Collars)	M3	19	1,000.00	19,000.00	1,850.00	35,150.00
62	510092 (F)	Minor Concrete (Headwall, and RCB)	M3	415	1,000.00	415,000.00	1,170.00	485,550.00
63	530100 (S)	Shotcrete	M3	136	470.00	63,920.00	380.00	51,680.00
64	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	31	300.00	9,300.00	185.00	5,735.00
65	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	13	500.00	6,500.00	240.00	3,120.00
66	575005A	300 mm 90° Bend Alternative Pipe	EA	1	300.00	300.00	75.00	75.00
67	620904	300 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	15	190.00	2,850.00	250.00	3,750.00
68	620913	600 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	362	215.00	77,830.00	135.00	48,870.00
69	620919	750 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	396	325.00	128,700.00	152.00	60,192.00
70	620925	900 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	170	350.00	59,500.00	225.00	38,250.00
71	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
72	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
73	650072	600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	147	700.00	102,900.00	245.00	36,015.00
74	650077	750 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	106	800.00	84,800.00	260.00	27,560.00
75	650079	900 mm Reinforce Concrete Pipe	M	39	850.00	33,150.00	330.00	12,870.00
76	650081	1050 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	91	900.00	81,900.00	385.00	35,035.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Sema Construction Lake Forest, Ca 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	650086	1350 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	122	1,000.00	122,000.00	475.00	57,950.00
78	705338	750 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	650.00	1,300.00	835.00	1,670.00
79	705342	1350 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	825.00	1,650.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
80	709068	900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser	M	9	800.00	7,200.00	1,400.00	12,600.00
81	719598	Class 4 Concrete (Backfill)	M3	110	500.00	55,000.00	100.00	11,000.00
82	721023	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B)	M3	62	275.00	17,050.00	55.00	3,410.00
83	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	M3	230	200.00	46,000.00	61.00	14,030.00
84	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	M2	655	20.00	13,100.00	4.00	2,620.00
85	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
86	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and gutter)	M3	59	400.00	23,600.00	780.00	46,020.00
87	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	M3	68	315.00	21,420.00	545.00	37,060.00
88	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb ramp)	M3	15	640.00	9,600.00	845.00	12,675.00
89	800007 (S)	Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post)	M	5,283	16.00	84,528.00	24.00	126,792.00
90	801191 (S)	1.2 M Wire Mesh Gate	EA	22	700.00	15,400.00	500.00	11,000.00
91	810116	Survey Monument (Type D)	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	1,340.00	2,680.00
92	820107	Delineator (Class 1)	EA	13	125.00	1,625.00	34.00	442.00
93	832001 (S)	Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	486	85.00	41,310.00	130.00	63,180.00
94	833080 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type K)	M	1,415	95.00	134,425.00	65.00	91,975.00
95	839521 (S)	Cable Railing	M	119	50.00	5,950.00	60.00	7,140.00
96	839541 (S)	Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	3,700.00	7,400.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
97	839581 (S)	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	8	750.00	6,000.00	750.00	6,000.00
98	839584 (S)	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
99	839585 (S)	Alternative Flared Terminal System	EA	3	2,700.00	8,100.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
100	839591 (S)	Crash Cushion, Sand Filled	EA	14	1,500.00	21,000.00	390.00	5,460.00
101	836603 (S)	Crash Cushion (ADIEM)	EA	4	12,000.00	48,000.00	20,000.00	80,000.00
102	839401 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD)	M	520	200.00	104,000.00	310.00	161,200.00
103	840501 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	2,435	4.00	9,740.00	1.30	3,165.50
104	840515 (S)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	M2	870	38.00	33,060.00	39.00	33,930.00
105	840560 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	M	37,605	1.00	37,605.00	0.90	33,844.50
106	850102 (S)	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	3,851	3.50	13,478.50	3.25	12,515.75
107	860301 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 2 -Garbani Road)	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
108	860303 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 3 - Holland Road)	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	131,000.00	131,000.00
109	860303A(S)	Traffic Signal Conduit (Craig Road)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
110	861491 (S)	Modify Signal (Location1 - Scott Rd)	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
111	861494 (S)	Modify Signal (Location 4 -Construction Road)	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
112	019901	Demobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00
113	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	749,943.40	749,943.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Sema Construction Lake Forest, Ca 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
114	860703	Interconnection Conduit and Cable	LS	1	310,000.00	310,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
115	703555A	410 mm (16") Welded Steel Pipe Casing	M	24.5	820.00	20,090.00	375.00	9,187.50
116	620938	1050 mm Alternative Pipe	M	70	375.00	26,250.00	270.00	18,900.00
117	705224	600 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,025.00	1,025.00	1,260.00	1,260.00
118	705226	750 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
119	705228	1050 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	1	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
120	705339	900 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	510.00	1,020.00	1,110.00	2,220.00
121	705339	Construction Zone Enhanced Enforcement Program (COZEEP)	FA	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 121				21,215,061.70		14,398,601.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					2		3	
					Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	Remove Cantilever Flashing Beacon	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00
2	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	41,400.00	41,400.00
3	70012	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,220.00	1,220.00
4	71325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	M	7,234	4.10	29,659.40	3.95	28,574.30
5	74016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	1,220.00	1,220.00
6	74019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,600.00	24,600.00
7	074021A	Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,530.00	1,530.00
8	74028	Temporary Fiber Roll	M	12,555	7.00	87,885.00	6.50	81,607.50
9	74029	Temporary Silt Fence	M	7,615	9.00	68,535.00	6.10	46,451.50
10	74033	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	18	1,900.00	34,200.00	2,600.00	46,800.00
11	74035	Temporary Check Dam	M	216	11.00	2,376.00	12.00	2,592.00
12	74038	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	2	100.00	200.00	157.00	314.00
13	74040	Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Type BFM)	M2	155,880	1.10	171,468.00	0.60	93,528.00
14	74042	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	326.00	1,630.00
15	074053A	Temporary Hydroseed (Riparian Seed Mix)	M2	950	5.10	4,845.00	3.27	3,106.50
16	74057	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	255.00	255.00
17	120090 (S)	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	28,600.00	28,600.00
18	120100 (S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	204,000.00	204,000.00
19	120149 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	M2	64	32.00	2,048.00	32.60	2,086.40
20	120159 (S)	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	M	37,726	0.80	30,180.80	0.81	30,558.06
21	120165 (S)	Channelizers (surface mounted)	EA	38	30.00	1,140.00	43.00	1,634.00
22	120199 (S)	Traffic Plastic Drum	EA	648	30.00	19,440.00	61.00	39,528.00
23	120300 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marker	EA	4,503	4.10	18,462.30	4.10	18,462.30
24	128650 (S)	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,400.00	20,400.00
25	129000 (S)	Temporary Railing (Type K)	M	12,985	21.00	272,685.00	10.00	129,850.00
26	129100 (S)	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	347	180.00	62,460.00	200.00	69,400.00
27	129150	Temporary Traffic Screen	M	12,985	5.30	68,820.50	1.40	18,179.00
28	141101	Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	M	5,366	1.70	9,122.20	1.73	9,283.18
29	150305	Obliterate Surfacing	M2	980	4.00	3,920.00	2.05	2,009.00
30	150606	Remove Fence (Type BW)	M	5,055	7.50	37,912.50	4.30	21,736.50
31	150662	Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	47	51.00	2,397.00	56.00	2,632.00
32	150711	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe	M	2,474	1.00	2,474.00	1.02	2,523.48
33	150713	Remove Pavement Marking	M2	22	8.10	178.20	8.20	180.40
34	150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	1,440	1.00	1,440.00	1.02	1,468.80
35	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	25	125.00	3,125.00	77.00	1,925.00
36	150804	Remove Drainage Facility	EA	21	4,600.00	96,600.00	2,700.00	56,700.00
37	152255	Reset Mailbox	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00	255.00	2,295.00
38	152386	Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post	EA	3	230.00	690.00	97.00	291.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					2		3	
					Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	152387	Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post	EA	1	405.00	405.00	560.00	560.00
40	153154 (S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (60 mm Maximum)	M2	339	13.00	4,407.00	11.40	3,864.60
41	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
42	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
43	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	112,384	7.75	870,976.00	18.80	2,112,819.20
44	190161	Rock Excavation	M3	132,364	12.15	1,608,222.60	8.80	1,164,803.20
45	194001	Ditch Excavation	M3	243	37.00	8,991.00	32.60	7,921.80
46	198205	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile	M2	157,078	4.10	644,019.80	4.06	637,736.68
47	203015A(S)	Erosion Control (BSM)	M2	40,717	0.80	32,573.60	0.79	32,166.43
48	203015 (S)	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	M2	64,487	1.05	67,711.35	1.03	66,421.61
49	203019 (S)	Erosion Control (Type Bonded Fiber Matrix)	M2	57,287	1.00	57,287.00	0.94	53,849.78
50	203021 (S)	Fiber Rolls	M	7,095	7.00	49,665.00	8.50	60,307.50
51	203026 (S)	Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control)	EA	5	505.00	2,525.00	510.00	2,550.00
52	203033 (S)	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	M2	14,526	3.00	43,578.00	3.00	43,578.00
53	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	87,390	20.00	1,747,800.00	18.80	1,642,932.00
54	390129	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C)	TONNE	63,660	68.00	4,328,880.00	71.00	4,519,860.00
55	394060	Data Core	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
56	394090	Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Areas)	M2	444	25.00	11,100.00	11.20	4,972.80
57	394074	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type C)	M	106	15.00	1,590.00	6.10	646.60
58	394075	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	442	15.00	6,630.00	6.10	2,696.20
59	394077	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	M	30	15.00	450.00	6.10	183.00
60	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)	M3	518	405.00	209,790.00	640.00	331,520.00
61	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure, Depressions and Collars)	M3	19	1,200.00	22,800.00	530.00	10,070.00
62	510092 (F)	Minor Concrete (Headwall, and RCB)	M3	415	1,400.00	581,000.00	1,220.00	506,300.00
63	530100 (S)	Shotcrete	M3	136	310.00	42,160.00	340.00	46,240.00
64	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	31	650.00	20,150.00	97.00	3,007.00
65	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	13	170.00	2,210.00	560.00	7,280.00
66	575005A	300 mm 90^ Bend Alternative Pipe	EA	1	465.00	465.00	293.00	293.00
67	620904	300 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	15	350.00	5,250.00	480.00	7,200.00
68	620913	600 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	362	325.00	117,650.00	326.00	118,012.00
69	620919	750 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	396	345.00	136,620.00	370.00	146,520.00
70	620925	900 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	170	350.00	59,500.00	410.00	69,700.00
71	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
72	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
73	650072	600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	147	315.00	46,305.00	326.00	47,922.00
74	650077	750 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	106	413.00	43,778.00	380.00	40,280.00
75	650079	900 mm Reinforce Concrete Pipe	M	39	470.00	18,330.00	420.00	16,380.00
76	650081	1050 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	91	510.00	46,410.00	530.00	48,230.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					2		3	
					Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	650086	1350 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	122	650.00	79,300.00	550.00	67,100.00
78	705338	750 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	720.00	1,440.00	750.00	1,500.00
79	705342	1350 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	1,650.00	3,300.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
80	709068	900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser	M	9	1,770.00	15,930.00	2,500.00	22,500.00
81	719598	Class 4 Concrete (Backfill)	M3	110	145.00	15,950.00	173.00	19,030.00
82	721023	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B)	M3	62	86.00	5,332.00	87.00	5,394.00
83	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	M3	230	86.00	19,780.00	87.00	20,010.00
84	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	M2	655	5.10	3,340.50	5.10	3,340.50
85	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
86	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and gutter)	M3	59	550.00	32,450.00	250.00	14,750.00
87	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	M3	68	510.00	34,680.00	250.00	17,000.00
88	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb ramp)	M3	15	950.00	14,250.00	680.00	10,200.00
89	800007 (S)	Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post)	M	5,283	12.00	63,396.00	15.30	80,829.90
90	801191 (S)	1.2 M Wire Mesh Gate	EA	22	460.00	10,120.00	820.00	18,040.00
91	810116	Survey Monument (Type D)	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	510.00	1,020.00
92	820107	Delineator (Class 1)	EA	13	51.00	663.00	46.00	598.00
93	832001 (S)	Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	486	72.00	34,992.00	87.00	42,282.00
94	833080 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type K)	M	1,415	41.00	58,015.00	22.70	32,120.50
95	839521 (S)	Cable Railing	M	119	58.00	6,902.00	200.00	23,800.00
96	839541 (S)	Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,370.00	6,740.00
97	839581 (S)	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	8	705.00	5,640.00	660.00	5,280.00
98	839584 (S)	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
99	839585 (S)	Alternative Flared Terminal System	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
100	839591 (S)	Crash Cushion, Sand Filled	EA	14	280.00	3,920.00	200.00	2,800.00
101	836603 (S)	Crash Cushion (ADIEM)	EA	4	18,000.00	72,000.00	19,400.00	77,600.00
102	839401 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD)	M	520	190.00	98,800.00	260.00	135,200.00
103	840501 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	2,435	1.20	2,922.00	1.22	2,970.70
104	840515 (S)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	M2	870	36.00	31,320.00	37.00	32,190.00
105	840560 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	M	37,605	0.90	33,844.50	0.88	33,092.40
106	850102 (S)	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	3,851	3.00	11,553.00	3.06	11,784.06
107	860301 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 2 -Garbani Road)	LS	1	113,000.00	113,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
108	860303 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 3 - Holland Road)	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	143,000.00	143,000.00
109	860303A(S)	Traffic Signal Conduit (Craig Road)	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,300.00	13,300.00
110	861491 (S)	Modify Signal (Location1 - Scott Rd)	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	33,600.00	33,600.00
111	861494 (S)	Modify Signal (Location 4 -Construction Road)	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	151,000.00	151,000.00
112	019901	Demobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00
113	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	534,000.00	534,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					2		3	
					Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
114	860703	Interconnection Conduit and Cable	LS	1	185,000.00	185,000.00	292,000.00	292,000.00
115	703555A	410 mm (16") Welded Steel Pipe Casing	M	24.5	940.00	23,030.00	1,030.00	25,235.00
116	620938	1050 mm Alternative Pipe	M	70	360.00	25,200.00	450.00	31,500.00
117	705224	600 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	940.00	940.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
118	705226	750 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,260.00	1,260.00
119	705228	1050 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
120	705339	900 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	960.00	1,920.00
121	705339	Construction Zone Enhanced Enforcement Program (COZEEP)	FA	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 121				15,402,403.25		15,885,001.38

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					4		5	
					USS Cal Builders Stanton, Ca 90680		Granite Construction Co. Vista, Ca 92081	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	Remove Cantilever Flashing Beacon	LS	1	15.90	15.90	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	8,745.00	8,745.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	70012	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	29,150.00	29,150.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	71325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	M	7,234	11.00	79,574.00	10.00	72,340.00
5	74016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
6	74019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	074021A	Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal)	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	74028	Temporary Fiber Roll	M	12,555	7.00	87,885.00	8.00	100,440.00
9	74029	Temporary Silt Fence	M	7,615	7.00	53,305.00	7.00	53,305.00
10	74033	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	18	1,590.00	28,620.00	2,500.00	45,000.00
11	74035	Temporary Check Dam	M	216	11.00	2,376.00	12.00	2,592.00
12	74038	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	2	182.00	364.00	400.00	800.00
13	74040	Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Type BFM)	M2	155,880	1.00	155,880.00	0.59	91,969.20
14	74042	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	EA	5	5,300.00	26,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
15	074053A	Temporary Hydroseed (Riparian Seed Mix)	M2	950	3.00	2,850.00	0.67	636.50
16	74057	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
17	120090 (S)	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	7,261.00	7,261.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
18	120100 (S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	212,000.00	212,000.00	470,791.73	470,791.73
19	120149 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	M2	64	34.00	2,176.00	32.00	2,048.00
20	120159 (S)	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	M	37,726	1.00	37,726.00	0.80	30,180.80
21	120165 (S)	Channelizers (surface mounted)	EA	38	34.00	1,292.00	32.00	1,216.00
22	120199 (S)	Traffic Plastic Drum	EA	648	3.00	1,944.00	50.00	32,400.00
23	120300 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marker	EA	4,503	4.00	18,012.00	4.00	18,012.00
24	128650 (S)	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	18,020.00	18,020.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
25	129000 (S)	Temporary Railing (Type K)	M	12,985	31.80	412,923.00	20.00	259,700.00
26	129100 (S)	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	347	185.00	64,195.00	170.00	58,990.00
27	129150	Temporary Traffic Screen	M	12,985	11.00	142,835.00	3.00	38,955.00
28	141101	Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	M	5,366	2.00	10,732.00	1.70	9,122.20
29	150305	Obliterate Surfacing	M2	980	10.00	9,800.00	5.00	4,900.00
30	150606	Remove Fence (Type BW)	M	5,055	8.00	40,440.00	6.00	30,330.00
31	150662	Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	47	54.00	2,538.00	51.00	2,397.00
32	150711	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe	M	2,474	1.00	2,474.00	1.00	2,474.00
33	150713	Remove Pavement Marking	M2	22	9.00	198.00	8.00	176.00
34	150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	1,440	1.00	1,440.00	1.00	1,440.00
35	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	25	106.00	2,650.00	100.00	2,500.00
36	150804	Remove Drainage Facility	EA	21	159.00	3,339.00	1,500.00	31,500.00
37	152255	Reset Mailbox	EA	9	159.00	1,431.00	200.00	1,800.00
38	152386	Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post	EA	3	197.00	591.00	200.00	600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					4		5	
					USS Cal Builders Stanton, Ca 90680		Granite Construction Co. Vista, Ca 92081	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	152387	Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post	EA	1	265.00	265.00	400.00	400.00
40	153154 (S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (60 mm Maximum)	M2	339	11.00	3,729.00	30.00	10,170.00
41	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	148,400.00	148,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
42	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	159,000.00	159,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
43	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	112,384	9.54	1,072,143.36	13.00	1,460,992.00
44	190161	Rock Excavation	M3	132,364	13.25	1,753,823.00	16.00	2,117,824.00
45	194001	Ditch Excavation	M3	243	47.70	11,591.10	32.00	7,776.00
46	198205	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile	M2	157,078	3.00	471,234.00	4.40	691,143.20
47	203015A(S)	Erosion Control (BSM)	M2	40,717	1.00	40,717.00	0.86	35,016.62
48	203015 (S)	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	M2	64,487	1.00	64,487.00	1.00	64,487.00
49	203019 (S)	Erosion Control (Type Bonded Fiber Matrix)	M2	57,287	1.00	57,287.00	0.95	54,422.65
50	203021 (S)	Fiber Rolls	M	7,095	7.00	49,665.00	7.00	49,665.00
51	203026 (S)	Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control)	EA	5	165.00	825.00	500.00	2,500.00
52	203033 (S)	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	M2	14,526	3.00	43,578.00	2.80	40,672.80
53	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	87,390	20.00	1,747,800.00	15.00	1,310,850.00
54	390129	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C)	TONNE	63,660	73.00	4,647,180.00	68.00	4,328,880.00
55	394060	Data Core	LS	1	21,200.00	21,200.00	800.00	800.00
56	394090	Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Areas)	M2	444	10.00	4,440.00	7.00	3,108.00
57	394074	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type C)	M	106	10.00	1,060.00	8.00	848.00
58	394075	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	442	10.00	4,420.00	8.00	3,536.00
59	394077	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	M	30	10.00	300.00	5.00	150.00
60	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)	M3	518	239.00	123,802.00	360.00	186,480.00
61	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure, Depressions and Collars)	M3	19	663.00	12,597.00	700.00	13,300.00
62	510092 (F)	Minor Concrete (Headwall, and RCB)	M3	415	689.00	285,935.00	1,200.00	498,000.00
63	530100 (S)	Shotcrete	M3	136	375.00	51,000.00	375.00	51,000.00
64	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	31	260.00	8,060.00	245.00	7,595.00
65	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	13	678.00	8,814.00	640.00	8,320.00
66	575005A	300 mm 90° Bend Alternative Pipe	EA	1	371.00	371.00	350.00	350.00
67	620904	300 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	15	80.00	1,200.00	250.00	3,750.00
68	620913	600 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	362	159.00	57,558.00	305.00	110,410.00
69	620919	750 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	396	185.50	73,458.00	340.00	134,640.00
70	620925	900 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	170	265.00	45,050.00	385.00	65,450.00
71	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
72	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
73	650072	600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	147	159.00	23,373.00	335.00	49,245.00
74	650077	750 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	106	185.50	19,663.00	375.00	39,750.00
75	650079	900 mm Reinforce Concrete Pipe	M	39	196.00	7,644.00	420.00	16,380.00
76	650081	1050 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	91	265.00	24,115.00	510.00	46,410.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					4		5	
					USS Cal Builders Stanton, Ca 90680		Granite Construction Co. Vista, Ca 92081	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	650086	1350 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	122	371.00	45,262.00	695.00	84,790.00
78	705338	750 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	954.00	1,908.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
79	705342	1350 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	3,710.00	7,420.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
80	709068	900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser	M	9	302.00	2,718.00	2,400.00	21,600.00
81	719598	Class 4 Concrete (Backfill)	M3	110	185.50	20,405.00	98.00	10,780.00
82	721023	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B)	M3	62	79.50	4,929.00	144.00	8,928.00
83	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	M3	230	79.50	18,285.00	150.00	34,500.00
84	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	M2	655	268.00	175,540.00	15.00	9,825.00
85	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
86	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and gutter)	M3	59	675.00	39,825.00	560.00	33,040.00
87	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	M3	68	420.00	28,560.00	600.00	40,800.00
88	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb ramp)	M3	15	1,250.80	18,762.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
89	800007 (S)	Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post)	M	5,283	23.00	121,509.00	12.00	63,396.00
90	801191 (S)	1.2 M Wire Mesh Gate	EA	22	482.00	10,604.00	455.00	10,010.00
91	810116	Survey Monument (Type D)	EA	2	2,650.00	5,300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
92	820107	Delineator (Class 1)	EA	13	42.00	546.00	50.00	650.00
93	832001 (S)	Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	486	126.00	61,236.00	71.00	34,506.00
94	833080 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type K)	M	1,415	254.40	359,976.00	60.00	84,900.00
95	839521 (S)	Cable Railing	M	119	61.00	7,259.00	58.00	6,902.00
96	839541 (S)	Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	3,339.00	6,678.00	3,150.00	6,300.00
97	839581 (S)	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	8	737.00	5,896.00	695.00	5,560.00
98	839584 (S)	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	EA	1	3,387.00	3,387.00	3,195.00	3,195.00
99	839585 (S)	Alternative Flared Terminal System	EA	3	2,650.00	7,950.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
100	839591 (S)	Crash Cushion, Sand Filled	EA	14	185.50	2,597.00	350.00	4,900.00
101	836603 (S)	Crash Cushion (ADIEM)	EA	4	19,159.50	76,638.00	18,100.00	72,400.00
102	839401 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD)	M	520	238.50	124,020.00	96.00	49,920.00
103	840501 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	2,435	2.00	4,870.00	1.20	2,922.00
104	840515 (S)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	M2	870	38.00	33,060.00	36.00	31,320.00
105	840560 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	M	37,605	1.00	37,605.00	0.86	32,340.30
106	850102 (S)	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	3,851	3.00	11,553.00	3.00	11,553.00
107	860301 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 2 -Garbani Road)	LS	1	137,800.00	137,800.00	114,000.00	114,000.00
108	860303 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 3 - Holland Road)	LS	1	190,800.00	190,800.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
109	860303A(S)	Traffic Signal Conduit (Craig Road)	LS	1	106,000.00	106,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
110	861491 (S)	Modify Signal (Location1 - Scott Rd)	LS	1	53,000.00	53,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
111	861494 (S)	Modify Signal (Location 4 -Construction Road)	LS	1	169,600.00	169,600.00	166,000.00	166,000.00
112	019901	Demobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00
113	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	190,000.00	190,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					4		5	
					USS Cal Builders Stanton, Ca 90680		Granite Construction Co. Vista, Ca 92081	
114	860703	Interconnection Conduit and Cable	LS	1	327,540.00	327,540.00	280,000.00	280,000.00
115	703555A	410 mm (16") Welded Steel Pipe Casing	M	24.5	478.00	11,711.00	400.00	9,800.00
116	620938	1050 mm Alternative Pipe	M	70	397.50	27,825.00	370.00	25,900.00
117	705224	600 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	3,021.00	3,021.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
118	705226	750 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	2,915.00	2,915.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
119	705228	1050 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	1	3,710.00	3,710.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
120	705339	900 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	3,975.00	7,950.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
121	705339	Construction Zone Enhanced Enforcement Program (COZEEP)	FA	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 121				16,021,936.36		16,360,974.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					6		7	
					R.J. Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856		Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	Remove Cantilever Flashing Beacon	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
3	70012	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	71325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	M	7,234	4.75	34,361.50	7.00	50,638.00
5	74016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	106,000.00	106,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	74019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
7	074021A	Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	74028	Temporary Fiber Roll	M	12,555	6.60	82,863.00	9.00	112,995.00
9	74029	Temporary Silt Fence	M	7,615	6.20	47,213.00	12.00	91,380.00
10	74033	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	18	1,785.00	32,130.00	5,000.00	90,000.00
11	74035	Temporary Check Dam	M	216	12.25	2,646.00	37.00	7,992.00
12	74038	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	2	160.00	320.00	650.00	1,300.00
13	74040	Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Type BFM)	M2	155,880	0.61	95,086.80	1.00	155,880.00
14	74042	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	EA	5	830.00	4,150.00	450.00	2,250.00
15	074053A	Temporary Hydroseed (Riparian Seed Mix)	M2	950	3.35	3,182.50	2.50	2,375.00
16	74057	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17	120090 (S)	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	46,000.00	46,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	120100 (S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	37,500.00	37,500.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
19	120149 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	M2	64	33.50	2,144.00	32.00	2,048.00
20	120159 (S)	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	M	37,726	0.82	30,935.32	0.80	30,180.80
21	120165 (S)	Channelizers (surface mounted)	EA	38	31.50	1,197.00	32.00	1,216.00
22	120199 (S)	Traffic Plastic Drum	EA	648	31.50	20,412.00	24.00	15,552.00
23	120300 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marker	EA	4,503	4.15	18,687.45	4.00	18,012.00
24	128650 (S)	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
25	129000 (S)	Temporary Railing (Type K)	M	12,985	23.00	298,655.00	15.00	194,775.00
26	129100 (S)	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	347	190.00	65,930.00	150.00	52,050.00
27	129150	Temporary Traffic Screen	M	12,985	4.00	51,940.00	21.00	272,685.00
28	141101	Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	M	5,366	1.75	9,390.50	2.00	10,732.00
29	150305	Obliterate Surfacing	M2	980	3.25	3,185.00	3.50	3,430.00
30	150606	Remove Fence (Type BW)	M	5,055	3.95	19,967.25	7.50	37,912.50
31	150662	Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	47	41.50	1,950.50	51.00	2,397.00
32	150711	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe	M	2,474	1.05	2,597.70	1.00	2,474.00
33	150713	Remove Pavement Marking	M2	22	8.30	182.60	10.00	220.00
34	150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	1,440	1.05	1,512.00	1.00	1,440.00
35	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	25	131.00	3,275.00	100.00	2,500.00
36	150804	Remove Drainage Facility	EA	21	1,975.00	41,475.00	900.00	18,900.00
37	152255	Reset Mailbox	EA	9	115.00	1,035.00	250.00	2,250.00
38	152386	Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post	EA	3	235.00	705.00	185.00	555.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					6		7	
					R.J. Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856		Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	152387	Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post	EA	1	420.00	420.00	250.00	250.00
40	153154 (S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (60 mm Maximum)	M2	339	22.00	7,458.00	7.50	2,542.50
41	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
42	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
43	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	112,384	7.50	842,880.00	9.50	1,067,648.00
44	190161	Rock Excavation	M3	132,364	21.25	2,812,735.00	20.50	2,713,462.00
45	194001	Ditch Excavation	M3	243	38.50	9,355.50	100.00	24,300.00
46	198205	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile	M2	157,078	3.22	505,791.16	3.00	471,234.00
47	203015A(S)	Erosion Control (BSM)	M2	40,717	0.80	32,573.60	1.00	40,717.00
48	203015 (S)	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	M2	64,487	1.05	67,711.35	1.40	90,281.80
49	203019 (S)	Erosion Control (Type Bonded Fiber Matrix)	M2	57,287	0.95	54,422.65	1.00	57,287.00
50	203021 (S)	Fiber Rolls	M	7,095	8.65	61,371.75	7.00	49,665.00
51	203026 (S)	Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control)	EA	5	525.00	2,625.00	160.00	800.00
52	203033 (S)	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	M2	14,526	3.08	44,740.08	4.00	58,104.00
53	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	87,390	16.65	1,455,043.50	17.50	1,529,325.00
54	390129	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C)	TONNE	63,660	71.40	4,545,324.00	72.00	4,583,520.00
55	394060	Data Core	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
56	394090	Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Areas)	M2	444	9.15	4,062.60	19.00	8,436.00
57	394074	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type C)	M	106	12.00	1,272.00	5.95	630.70
58	394075	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	442	12.00	5,304.00	5.95	2,629.90
59	394077	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	M	30	12.00	360.00	5.95	178.50
60	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)	M3	518	374.00	193,732.00	450.00	233,100.00
61	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure, Depressions and Collars)	M3	19	1,450.00	27,550.00	1,450.00	27,550.00
62	510092 (F)	Minor Concrete (Headwall, and RCB)	M3	415	1,290.00	535,350.00	1,500.00	622,500.00
63	530100 (S)	Shotcrete	M3	136	485.00	65,960.00	230.00	31,280.00
64	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	31	675.00	20,925.00	245.00	7,595.00
65	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	13	1,785.00	23,205.00	640.00	8,320.00
66	575005A	300 mm 90^ Bend Alternative Pipe	EA	1	625.00	625.00	970.00	970.00
67	620904	300 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	15	255.00	3,825.00	280.00	4,200.00
68	620913	600 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	362	340.00	123,080.00	175.00	63,350.00
69	620919	750 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	396	530.00	209,880.00	180.00	71,280.00
70	620925	900 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	170	850.00	144,500.00	250.00	42,500.00
71	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
72	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
73	650072	600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	147	400.00	58,800.00	200.00	29,400.00
74	650077	750 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	106	820.00	86,920.00	230.00	24,380.00
75	650079	900 mm Reinforce Concrete Pipe	M	39	1,150.00	44,850.00	400.00	15,600.00
76	650081	1050 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	91	625.00	56,875.00	500.00	45,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					6		7	
					R.J. Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856		Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	650086	1350 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	122	1,300.00	158,600.00	670.00	81,740.00
78	705338	750 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	1,050.00	2,100.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
79	705342	1350 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
80	709068	900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser	M	9	2,400.00	21,600.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
81	719598	Class 4 Concrete (Backfill)	M3	110	135.00	14,850.00	240.00	26,400.00
82	721023	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B)	M3	62	61.50	3,813.00	85.00	5,270.00
83	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	M3	230	95.00	21,850.00	85.00	19,550.00
84	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	M2	655	10.50	6,877.50	5.00	3,275.00
85	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
86	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and gutter)	M3	59	641.00	37,819.00	405.00	23,895.00
87	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	M3	68	310.00	21,080.00	410.00	27,880.00
88	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb ramp)	M3	15	1,250.00	18,750.00	1,335.00	20,025.00
89	800007 (S)	Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post)	M	5,283	12.00	63,396.00	22.00	116,226.00
90	801191 (S)	1.2 M Wire Mesh Gate	EA	22	415.00	9,130.00	455.00	10,010.00
91	810116	Survey Monument (Type D)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	810.00	1,620.00
92	820107	Delineator (Class 1)	EA	13	52.00	676.00	50.00	650.00
93	832001 (S)	Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	486	73.85	35,891.10	119.00	57,834.00
94	833080 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type K)	M	1,415	111.00	157,065.00	25.00	35,375.00
95	839521 (S)	Cable Railing	M	119	100.00	11,900.00	58.00	6,902.00
96	839541 (S)	Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	2,750.00	5,500.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
97	839581 (S)	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	8	805.00	6,440.00	700.00	5,600.00
98	839584 (S)	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	EA	1	2,715.00	2,715.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
99	839585 (S)	Alternative Flared Terminal System	EA	3	2,150.00	6,450.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
100	839591 (S)	Crash Cushion, Sand Filled	EA	14	290.00	4,060.00	1,000.00	14,000.00
101	836603 (S)	Crash Cushion (ADIEM)	EA	4	19,000.00	76,000.00	18,075.00	72,300.00
102	839401 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD)	M	520	86.50	44,980.00	200.00	104,000.00
103	840501 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	2,435	1.25	3,043.75	1.20	2,922.00
104	840515 (S)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	M2	870	37.45	32,581.50	36.00	31,320.00
105	840560 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	M	37,605	0.90	33,844.50	0.86	32,340.30
106	850102 (S)	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	3,851	3.12	12,015.12	3.00	11,553.00
107	860301 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 2 -Garbani Road)	LS	1	118,000.00	118,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
108	860303 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 3 - Holland Road)	LS	1	127,000.00	127,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
109	860303A(S)	Traffic Signal Conduit (Craig Road)	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
110	861491 (S)	Modify Signal (Location1 - Scott Rd)	LS	1	33,250.00	33,250.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
111	861494 (S)	Modify Signal (Location 4 -Construction Road)	LS	1	141,000.00	141,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
112	019901	Demobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00
113	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					6		7	
					R.J. Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856		Skanska USA Civil West Riverside, CA 92509	
114	860703	Interconnection Conduit and Cable	LS	1	240,000.00	240,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
115	703555A	410 mm (16") Welded Steel Pipe Casing	M	24.5	1,875.00	45,937.50	250.00	6,125.00
116	620938	1050 mm Alternative Pipe	M	70	475.00	33,250.00	270.00	18,900.00
117	705224	600 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
118	705226	750 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
119	705228	1050 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
120	705339	900 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
121	705339	Construction Zone Enhanced Enforcement Program (COZEEP)	FA	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 121				16,391,721.28		16,796,388.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					8		9	
					FTR International Inc. Irvine, CA 92618		Sully -Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	Remove Cantilever Flashing Beacon	LS	1	1,725.30	1,725.30	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	47,925.00	47,925.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
3	70012	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	7,242.00	7,242.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
4	71325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	M	7,234	4.10	29,659.40	4.00	28,936.00
5	74016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	47,925.00	47,925.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
6	74019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	2,588.00	2,588.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
7	074021A	Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal)	LS	1	1,597.50	1,597.50	1,600.00	1,600.00
8	74028	Temporary Fiber Roll	M	12,555	6.80	85,374.00	7.00	87,885.00
9	74029	Temporary Silt Fence	M	7,615	6.30	47,974.50	6.50	49,497.50
10	74033	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	18	1,831.80	32,972.40	1,900.00	34,200.00
11	74035	Temporary Check Dam	M	216	12.50	2,700.00	13.00	2,808.00
12	74038	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	2	164.00	328.00	170.00	340.00
13	74040	Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Type BFM)	M2	155,880	0.60	93,528.00	0.65	101,322.00
14	74042	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	EA	5	852.00	4,260.00	1,750.00	8,750.00
15	074053A	Temporary Hydroseed (Riparian Seed Mix)	M2	950	3.40	3,230.00	3.50	3,325.00
16	74057	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	2,343.00	2,343.00	550.00	550.00
17	120090 (S)	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	46,860.00	46,860.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
18	120100 (S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	210,870.00	210,870.00	325,000.00	325,000.00
19	120149 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	M2	64	34.10	2,182.40	35.00	2,240.00
20	120159 (S)	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	M	37,726	0.80	30,180.80	0.85	32,067.10
21	120165 (S)	Channelizers (surface mounted)	EA	38	34.10	1,295.80	33.00	1,254.00
22	120199 (S)	Traffic Plastic Drum	EA	648	32.00	20,736.00	33.00	21,384.00
23	120300 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marker	EA	4,503	4.30	19,362.90	4.25	19,137.75
24	128650 (S)	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	79,875.00	79,875.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
25	129000 (S)	Temporary Railing (Type K)	M	12,985	53.10	689,503.50	20.50	266,192.50
26	129100 (S)	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	347	191.70	66,519.90	195.00	67,665.00
27	129150	Temporary Traffic Screen	M	12,985	4.30	55,835.50	10.50	136,342.50
28	141101	Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	M	5,366	1.80	9,658.80	2.00	10,732.00
29	150305	Obliterate Surfacing	M2	980	16.00	15,680.00	1.50	1,470.00
30	150606	Remove Fence (Type BW)	M	5,055	7.30	36,901.50	4.50	22,747.50
31	150662	Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	47	38.70	1,818.90	61.00	2,867.00
32	150711	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe	M	2,474	1.10	2,721.40	1.10	2,721.40
33	150713	Remove Pavement Marking	M2	22	8.50	187.00	8.85	194.70
34	150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	1,440	1.10	1,584.00	1.10	1,584.00
35	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	25	106.50	2,662.50	135.00	3,375.00
36	150804	Remove Drainage Facility	EA	21	798.80	16,774.80	1,145.00	24,045.00
37	152255	Reset Mailbox	EA	9	170.40	1,533.60	200.00	1,800.00
38	152386	Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post	EA	3	197.00	591.00	250.00	750.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					8		9	
					FTR International Inc. Irvine, CA 92618		Sully -Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	152387	Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post	EA	1	266.30	266.30	440.00	440.00
40	153154 (S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (60 mm Maximum)	M2	339	10.70	3,627.30	14.00	4,746.00
41	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
42	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	6,390.00	6,390.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
43	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	112,384	13.90	1,562,137.60	13.50	1,517,184.00
44	190161	Rock Excavation	M3	132,364	17.00	2,250,188.00	16.50	2,184,006.00
45	194001	Ditch Excavation	M3	243	58.60	14,239.80	95.00	23,085.00
46	198205	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile	M2	157,078	3.60	565,480.80	3.50	549,773.00
47	203015A(S)	Erosion Control (BSM)	M2	40,717	0.80	32,573.60	0.85	34,609.45
48	203015 (S)	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	M2	64,487	1.10	70,935.70	1.10	70,935.70
49	203019 (S)	Erosion Control (Type Bonded Fiber Matrix)	M2	57,287	1.00	57,287.00	1.00	57,287.00
50	203021 (S)	Fiber Rolls	M	7,095	8.90	63,145.50	9.20	65,274.00
51	203026 (S)	Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control)	EA	5	532.50	2,662.50	550.00	2,750.00
52	203033 (S)	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	M2	14,526	3.20	46,483.20	3.25	47,209.50
53	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	87,390	17.30	1,511,847.00	23.00	2,009,970.00
54	390129	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C)	TONNE	63,660	75.60	4,812,696.00	67.00	4,265,220.00
55	394060	Data Core	LS	1	3,195.00	3,195.00	550.00	550.00
56	394090	Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Areas)	M2	444	11.90	5,283.60	14.80	6,571.20
57	394074	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type C)	M	106	6.50	689.00	6.60	699.60
58	394075	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	442	6.50	2,873.00	6.60	2,917.20
59	394077	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	M	30	6.50	195.00	6.60	198.00
60	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)	M3	518	489.90	253,768.20	500.00	259,000.00
61	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure, Depressions and Collars)	M3	19	1,120.40	21,287.60	1,050.00	19,950.00
62	510092 (F)	Minor Concrete (Headwall, and RCB)	M3	415	778.50	323,077.50	1,250.00	518,750.00
63	530100 (S)	Shotcrete	M3	136	525.00	71,400.00	450.00	61,200.00
64	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	31	260.90	8,087.90	700.00	21,700.00
65	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	13	681.60	8,860.80	1,850.00	24,050.00
66	575005A	300 mm 90^ Bend Alternative Pipe	EA	1	426.00	426.00	375.00	375.00
67	620904	300 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	15	319.50	4,792.50	135.00	2,025.00
68	620913	600 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	362	297.10	107,550.20	170.00	61,540.00
69	620919	750 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	396	316.30	125,254.80	240.00	95,040.00
70	620925	900 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	170	321.60	54,672.00	260.00	44,200.00
71	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
72	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
73	650072	600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	147	303.50	44,614.50	230.00	33,810.00
74	650077	750 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	106	398.30	42,219.80	260.00	27,560.00
75	650079	900 mm Reinforce Concrete Pipe	M	39	454.80	17,737.20	320.00	12,480.00
76	650081	1050 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	91	491.00	44,681.00	490.00	44,590.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					8		9	
					FTR International Inc. Irvine, CA 92618		Sully -Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	650086	1350 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	122	628.40	76,664.80	650.00	79,300.00
78	705338	750 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	692.30	1,384.60	1,300.00	2,600.00
79	705342	1350 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	1,597.50	3,195.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
80	709068	900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser	M	9	1,704.00	15,336.00	5,400.00	48,600.00
81	719598	Class 4 Concrete (Backfill)	M3	110	138.50	15,235.00	94.00	10,340.00
82	721023	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B)	M3	62	90.50	5,611.00	94.00	5,828.00
83	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	M3	230	90.50	20,815.00	94.00	21,620.00
84	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	M2	655	3.20	2,096.00	5.50	3,602.50
85	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
86	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and gutter)	M3	59	678.40	40,025.60	360.00	21,240.00
87	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	M3	68	421.70	28,675.60	460.00	31,280.00
88	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb ramp)	M3	15	1,256.70	18,850.50	1,500.00	22,500.00
89	800007 (S)	Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post)	M	5,283	14.70	77,660.10	16.00	84,528.00
90	801191 (S)	1.2 M Wire Mesh Gate	EA	22	772.10	16,986.20	850.00	18,700.00
91	810116	Survey Monument (Type D)	EA	2	2,662.50	5,325.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
92	820107	Delineator (Class 1)	EA	13	58.60	761.80	55.00	715.00
93	832001 (S)	Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	486	69.50	33,777.00	94.00	45,684.00
94	833080 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type K)	M	1,415	105.40	149,141.00	110.00	155,650.00
95	839521 (S)	Cable Railing	M	119	43.20	5,140.80	215.00	25,585.00
96	839541 (S)	Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	3,386.70	6,773.40	3,600.00	7,200.00
97	839581 (S)	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	8	692.30	5,538.40	700.00	5,600.00
98	839584 (S)	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	EA	1	2,779.70	2,779.70	3,000.00	3,000.00
99	839585 (S)	Alternative Flared Terminal System	EA	3	2,396.30	7,188.90	2,500.00	7,500.00
100	839591 (S)	Crash Cushion, Sand Filled	EA	14	292.90	4,100.60	300.00	4,200.00
101	836603 (S)	Crash Cushion (ADIEM)	EA	4	18,637.50	74,550.00	15,000.00	60,000.00
102	839401 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD)	M	520	141.60	73,632.00	170.00	88,400.00
103	840501 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	2,435	1.30	3,165.50	1.30	3,165.50
104	840515 (S)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	M2	870	38.30	33,321.00	38.00	33,060.00
105	840560 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	M	37,605	0.90	33,844.50	0.95	35,724.75
106	850102 (S)	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	3,851	3.20	12,323.20	3.30	12,708.30
107	860301 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 2 -Garbani Road)	LS	1	109,535.30	109,535.30	135,000.00	135,000.00
108	860303 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 3 - Holland Road)	LS	1	130,537.10	130,537.10	155,000.00	155,000.00
109	860303A(S)	Traffic Signal Conduit (Craig Road)	LS	1	14,084.60	14,084.60	3,800.00	3,800.00
110	861491 (S)	Modify Signal (Location1 - Scott Rd)	LS	1	44,612.90	44,612.90	26,000.00	26,000.00
111	861494 (S)	Modify Signal (Location 4 -Construction Road)	LS	1	144,520.50	144,520.50	180,000.00	180,000.00
112	019901	Demobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00
113	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	534,000.00	534,000.00	1,008,275.35	1,008,275.35

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					8		9	
					FTR International Inc.		Sully -Miller Contracting Co.	
					Irvine, CA 92618		Brea, CA 92821	
114	860703	Interconnection Conduit and Cable	LS	1	246,031.00	246,031.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
115	703555A	410 mm (16") Welded Steel Pipe Casing	M	24.5	492.00	12,054.00	270.00	6,615.00
116	620938	1050 mm Alternative Pipe	M	70	878.60	61,502.00	400.00	28,000.00
117	705224	600 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	905.30	905.30	1,850.00	1,850.00
118	705226	750 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,011.80	1,011.80	1,900.00	1,900.00
119	705228	1050 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	1	1,155.50	1,155.50	1,900.00	1,900.00
120	705339	900 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	1,917.00	3,834.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
121	705339	Construction Zone Enhanced Enforcement Program (COZEEP)	FA	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 121				17,006,015.50		17,390,050.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					10		11	
					Road Builders, Inc.		Ace Engineering, Inc.	
					Murrieta, CA 92563		La Verne, Ca 91750	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	Remove Cantilever Flashing Beacon	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
2	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
3	70012	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
4	71325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	M	7,234	11.00	79,574.00	9.40	67,999.60
5	74016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	172,000.00	172,000.00	562,000.00	562,000.00
6	74019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	074021A	Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal)	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
8	74028	Temporary Fiber Roll	M	12,555	7.60	95,418.00	7.50	94,162.50
9	74029	Temporary Silt Fence	M	7,615	10.00	76,150.00	9.90	75,388.50
10	74033	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	18	7,600.00	136,800.00	2,700.00	48,600.00
11	74035	Temporary Check Dam	M	216	12.00	2,592.00	12.00	2,592.00
12	74038	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	2	190.00	380.00	191.00	382.00
13	74040	Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Type BFM)	M2	155,880	1.00	155,880.00	0.65	101,322.00
14	74042	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	EA	5	1,600.00	8,000.00	2,770.00	13,850.00
15	074053A	Temporary Hydroseed (Riparian Seed Mix)	M2	950	2.70	2,565.00	3.50	3,325.00
16	74057	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
17	120090 (S)	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	30,500.00	30,500.00
18	120100 (S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	255,000.00	255,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00
19	120149 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	M2	64	34.00	2,176.00	35.50	2,272.00
20	120159 (S)	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	M	37,726	1.00	37,726.00	0.87	32,821.62
21	120165 (S)	Channelizers (surface mounted)	EA	38	34.00	1,292.00	35.50	1,349.00
22	120199 (S)	Traffic Plastic Drum	EA	648	76.00	49,248.00	76.25	49,410.00
23	120300 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marker	EA	4,503	5.00	22,515.00	4.40	19,813.20
24	128650 (S)	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
25	129000 (S)	Temporary Railing (Type K)	M	12,985	42.00	545,370.00	75.00	973,875.00
26	129100 (S)	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	347	308.00	106,876.00	287.00	99,589.00
27	129150	Temporary Traffic Screen	M	12,985	15.00	194,775.00	15.00	194,775.00
28	141101	Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	M	5,366	2.00	10,732.00	2.00	10,732.00
29	150305	Obliterate Surfacing	M2	980	70.00	68,600.00	11.30	11,074.00
30	150606	Remove Fence (Type BW)	M	5,055	8.00	40,440.00	6.00	30,330.00
31	150662	Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	47	43.00	2,021.00	61.00	2,867.00
32	150711	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe	M	2,474	1.00	2,474.00	1.00	2,474.00
33	150713	Remove Pavement Marking	M2	22	8.00	176.00	9.00	198.00
34	150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	1,440	1.00	1,440.00	1.00	1,440.00
35	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	25	105.00	2,625.00	110.00	2,750.00
36	150804	Remove Drainage Facility	EA	21	2,000.00	42,000.00	2,700.00	56,700.00
37	152255	Reset Mailbox	EA	9	280.00	2,520.00	185.00	1,665.00
38	152386	Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post	EA	3	200.00	600.00	205.00	615.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					10		11	
					Road Builders, Inc.		Ace Engineering, Inc.	
					Murrieta, CA 92563		La Verne, Ca 91750	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	152387	Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post	EA	1	300.00	300.00	277.00	277.00
40	153154 (S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (60 mm Maximum)	M2	339	20.00	6,780.00	14.00	4,746.00
41	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	97,500.00	97,500.00
42	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
43	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	112,384	13.00	1,460,992.00	11.00	1,236,224.00
44	190161	Rock Excavation	M3	132,364	22.00	2,912,008.00	14.50	1,919,278.00
45	194001	Ditch Excavation	M3	243	35.00	8,505.00	40.00	9,720.00
46	198205	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile	M2	157,078	4.00	628,312.00	3.90	612,604.20
47	203015A(S)	Erosion Control (BSM)	M2	40,717	1.00	40,717.00	0.90	36,645.30
48	203015 (S)	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	M2	64,487	1.25	80,608.75	1.00	64,487.00
49	203019 (S)	Erosion Control (Type Bonded Fiber Matrix)	M2	57,287	1.10	63,015.70	1.00	57,287.00
50	203021 (S)	Fiber Rolls	M	7,095	8.00	56,760.00	7.60	53,922.00
51	203026 (S)	Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control)	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	177.00	885.00
52	203033 (S)	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	M2	14,526	3.25	47,209.50	3.50	50,841.00
53	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	87,390	24.00	2,097,360.00	26.00	2,272,140.00
54	390129	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C)	TONNE	63,660	75.00	4,774,500.00	94.00	5,984,040.00
55	394060	Data Core	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
56	394090	Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Areas)	M2	444	11.00	4,884.00	6.60	2,930.40
57	394074	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type C)	M	106	22.00	2,332.00	6.60	699.60
58	394075	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	442	19.00	8,398.00	6.60	2,917.20
59	394077	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	M	30	27.00	810.00	6.60	198.00
60	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)	M3	518	500.00	259,000.00	400.00	207,200.00
61	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure, Depressions and Collars)	M3	19	1,100.00	20,900.00	935.00	17,765.00
62	510092 (F)	Minor Concrete (Headwall, and RCB)	M3	415	1,600.00	664,000.00	1,100.00	456,500.00
63	530100 (S)	Shotcrete	M3	136	380.00	51,680.00	314.00	42,704.00
64	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	31	255.00	7,905.00	270.00	8,370.00
65	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	13	670.00	8,710.00	710.00	9,230.00
66	575005A	300 mm 90^ Bend Alternative Pipe	EA	1	432.00	432.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
67	620904	300 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	15	324.00	4,860.00	555.00	8,325.00
68	620913	600 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	362	300.00	108,600.00	555.00	200,910.00
69	620919	750 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	396	320.00	126,720.00	390.00	154,440.00
70	620925	900 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	170	326.00	55,420.00	390.00	66,300.00
71	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
72	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
73	650072	600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	147	300.00	44,100.00	390.00	57,330.00
74	650077	750 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	106	400.00	42,400.00	390.00	41,340.00
75	650079	900 mm Reinforce Concrete Pipe	M	39	460.00	17,940.00	550.00	21,450.00
76	650081	1050 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	91	500.00	45,500.00	500.00	45,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					10		11	
					Road Builders, Inc.		Ace Engineering, Inc.	
					Murrieta, CA 92563		La Verne, Ca 91750	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	650086	1350 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	122	630.00	76,860.00	390.00	47,580.00
78	705338	750 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	2,770.00	5,540.00
79	705342	1350 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	1,620.00	3,240.00	2,770.00	5,540.00
80	709068	900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser	M	9	1,730.00	15,570.00	555.00	4,995.00
81	719598	Class 4 Concrete (Backfill)	M3	110	140.00	15,400.00	180.00	19,800.00
82	721023	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B)	M3	62	118.00	7,316.00	95.00	5,890.00
83	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	M3	230	72.00	16,560.00	95.00	21,850.00
84	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	M2	655	6.00	3,930.00	5.50	3,602.50
85	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
86	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and gutter)	M3	59	730.00	43,070.00	526.00	31,034.00
87	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	M3	68	470.00	31,960.00	470.00	31,960.00
88	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb ramp)	M3	15	2,000.00	30,000.00	886.00	13,290.00
89	800007 (S)	Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post)	M	5,283	23.00	121,509.00	13.00	68,679.00
90	801191 (S)	1.2 M Wire Mesh Gate	EA	22	475.00	10,450.00	940.00	20,680.00
91	810116	Survey Monument (Type D)	EA	2	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
92	820107	Delineator (Class 1)	EA	13	80.00	1,040.00	23.00	299.00
93	832001 (S)	Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	486	125.00	60,750.00	2.00	972.00
94	833080 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type K)	M	1,415	123.00	174,045.00	126.00	178,290.00
95	839521 (S)	Cable Railing	M	119	60.00	7,140.00	325.00	38,675.00
96	839541 (S)	Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
97	839581 (S)	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	8	730.00	5,840.00	830.00	6,640.00
98	839584 (S)	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
99	839585 (S)	Alternative Flared Terminal System	EA	3	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
100	839591 (S)	Crash Cushion, Sand Filled	EA	14	490.00	6,860.00	515.00	7,210.00
101	836603 (S)	Crash Cushion (ADIEM)	EA	4	19,000.00	76,000.00	18,800.00	75,200.00
102	839401 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD)	M	520	370.00	192,400.00	340.00	176,800.00
103	840501 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	2,435	1.25	3,043.75	1.30	3,165.50
104	840515 (S)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	M2	870	37.00	32,190.00	40.00	34,800.00
105	840560 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	M	37,605	0.90	33,844.50	0.95	35,724.75
106	850102 (S)	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	3,851	3.00	11,553.00	3.30	12,708.30
107	860301 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 2 -Garbani Road)	LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	162,000.00	162,000.00
108	860303 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 3 - Holland Road)	LS	1	142,000.00	142,000.00	178,000.00	178,000.00
109	860303A(S)	Traffic Signal Conduit (Craig Road)	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
110	861491 (S)	Modify Signal (Location1 - Scott Rd)	LS	1	42,000.00	42,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
111	861494 (S)	Modify Signal (Location 4 -Construction Road)	LS	1	136,000.00	136,000.00	161,000.00	161,000.00
112	019901	Demobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00	949,000.00
113	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00	685,000.00	685,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					10		11	
					Road Builders, Inc.		Ace Engineering, Inc.	
					Murrieta, CA 92563		La Verne, Ca 91750	
114	860703	Interconnection Conduit and Cable	LS	1	262,000.00	262,000.00	405,000.00	405,000.00
115	703555A	410 mm (16") Welded Steel Pipe Casing	M	24.5	1,000.00	24,500.00	555.00	13,597.50
116	620938	1050 mm Alternative Pipe	M	70	350.00	24,500.00	555.00	38,850.00
117	705224	600 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	900.00	900.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
118	705226	750 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
119	705228	1050 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
120	705339	900 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	970.00	1,940.00	2,770.00	5,540.00
121	705339	Construction Zone Enhanced Enforcement Program (COZEEP)	FA	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 121				19,591,535.20		20,198,769.67

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					12			
					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	Remove Cantilever Flashing Beacon	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
2	066105	Resident Engineer's Office	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		
3	70012	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
4	71325	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	M	7,234	15.50	112,127.00		
5	74016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		
6	74019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
7	074021A	Lead Compliance Plan (Stripe Removal)	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
8	74028	Temporary Fiber Roll	M	12,555	6.00	75,330.00		
9	74029	Temporary Silt Fence	M	7,615	4.50	34,267.50		
10	74033	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	18	1,000.00	18,000.00		
11	74035	Temporary Check Dam	M	216	8.00	1,728.00		
12	74038	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00		
13	74040	Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Type BFM)	M2	155,880	0.75	116,910.00		
14	74042	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	EA	5	2,500.00	12,500.00		
15	074053A	Temporary Hydroseed (Riparian Seed Mix)	M2	950	2.40	2,280.00		
16	74057	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
17	120090 (S)	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
18	120100 (S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		
19	120149 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	M2	64	35.00	2,240.00		
20	120159 (S)	Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	M	37,726	0.80	30,180.80		
21	120165 (S)	Channelizers (surface mounted)	EA	38	45.00	1,710.00		
22	120199 (S)	Traffic Plastic Drum	EA	648	65.00	42,120.00		
23	120300 (S)	Temporary Pavement Marker	EA	4,503	4.00	18,012.00		
24	128650 (S)	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
25	129000 (S)	Temporary Railing (Type K)	M	12,985	48.00	623,280.00		
26	129100 (S)	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	347	130.00	45,110.00		
27	129150	Temporary Traffic Screen	M	12,985	12.00	155,820.00		
28	141101	Remove Yellow Painted Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	M	5,366	1.75	9,390.50		
29	150305	Obliterate Surfacing	M2	980	3.00	2,940.00		
30	150606	Remove Fence (Type BW)	M	5,055	6.00	30,330.00		
31	150662	Remove Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	47	60.00	2,820.00		
32	150711	Remove Painted Traffic Stripe	M	2,474	1.15	2,845.10		
33	150713	Remove Pavement Marking	M2	22	10.00	220.00		
34	150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	1,440	1.15	1,656.00		
35	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	25	100.00	2,500.00		
36	150804	Remove Drainage Facility	EA	21	1,800.00	37,800.00		
37	152255	Reset Mailbox	EA	9	300.00	2,700.00		
38	152386	Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post	EA	3	200.00	600.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					12			
					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	152387	Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post	EA	1	300.00	300.00		
40	153154 (S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (60 mm Maximum)	M2	339	15.00	5,085.00		
41	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
42	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
43	190101	Roadway Excavation	M3	112,384	13.00	1,460,992.00		
44	190161	Rock Excavation	M3	132,364	50.00	6,618,200.00		
45	194001	Ditch Excavation	M3	243	40.00	9,720.00		
46	198205	Subgrade Enhancement Geotextile	M2	157,078	3.25	510,503.50		
47	203015A(S)	Erosion Control (BSM)	M2	40,717	0.85	34,609.45		
48	203015 (S)	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	M2	64,487	0.65	41,916.55		
49	203019 (S)	Erosion Control (Type Bonded Fiber Matrix)	M2	57,287	0.95	54,422.65		
50	203021 (S)	Fiber Rolls	M	7,095	6.90	48,955.50		
51	203026 (S)	Move-In/Move-out (Erosion Control)	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00		
52	203033 (S)	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	M2	14,526	2.65	38,493.90		
53	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	M3	87,390	20.00	1,747,800.00		
54	390129	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type C)	TONNE	63,660	67.00	4,265,220.00		
55	394060	Data Core	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		
56	394090	Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Areas)	M2	444	25.00	11,100.00		
57	394074	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type C)	M	106	25.00	2,650.00		
58	394075	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D)	M	442	25.00	11,050.00		
59	394077	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type F)	M	30	25.00	750.00		
60	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)	M3	518	1,200.00	621,600.00		
61	510502 (F)	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure, Depressions and Collars)	M3	19	1,000.00	19,000.00		
62	510092 (F)	Minor Concrete (Headwall, and RCB)	M3	415	1,900.00	788,500.00		
63	530100 (S)	Shotcrete	M3	136	340.00	46,240.00		
64	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	31	250.00	7,750.00		
65	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	13	700.00	9,100.00		
66	575005A	300 mm 90^ Bend Alternative Pipe	EA	1	400.00	400.00		
67	620904	300 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	15	320.00	4,800.00		
68	620913	600 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	362	280.00	101,360.00		
69	620919	750 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	396	315.00	124,740.00		
70	620925	900 mm Alternative Pipe Culvert	M	170	325.00	55,250.00		
71	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----		
72	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----		
73	650072	600 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	147	300.00	44,100.00		
74	650077	750 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	106	400.00	42,400.00		
75	650079	900 mm Reinforce Concrete Pipe	M	39	450.00	17,550.00		
76	650081	1050 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	91	500.00	45,500.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					12			
					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	650086	1350 mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe	M	122	600.00	73,200.00		
78	705338	750 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00		
79	705342	1350 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00		
80	709068	900 mm Alternative Pipe Riser	M	9	2,000.00	18,000.00		
81	719598	Class 4 Concrete (Backfill)	M3	110	150.00	16,500.00		
82	721023	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 T, Method B)	M3	62	90.00	5,580.00		
83	721024	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	M3	230	85.00	19,550.00		
84	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	M2	655	5.00	3,275.00		
85	-----	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	-----	-----	-----	-----		
86	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and gutter)	M3	59	300.00	17,700.00		
87	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	M3	68	310.00	21,080.00		
88	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb ramp)	M3	15	500.00	7,500.00		
89	800007 (S)	Fence (Type BW, 5-Strand, Metal Post)	M	5,283	12.00	63,396.00		
90	801191 (S)	1.2 M Wire Mesh Gate	EA	22	900.00	19,800.00		
91	810116	Survey Monument (Type D)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
92	820107	Delineator (Class 1)	EA	13	100.00	1,300.00		
93	832001 (S)	Metal Beam Guard Railing	M	486	75.00	36,450.00		
94	833080 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type K)	M	1,415	110.00	155,650.00		
95	839521 (S)	Cable Railing	M	119	52.00	6,188.00		
96	839541 (S)	Transition Railing (Type WB)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00		
97	839581 (S)	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	8	700.00	5,600.00		
98	839584 (S)	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00		
99	839585 (S)	Alternative Flared Terminal System	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00		
100	839591 (S)	Crash Cushion, Sand Filled	EA	14	350.00	4,900.00		
101	836603 (S)	Crash Cushion (ADIEM)	EA	4	18,000.00	72,000.00		
102	839401 (S)	Concrete Barrier (Type 60MOD)	M	520	250.00	130,000.00		
103	840501 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	M	2,435	1.25	3,043.75		
104	840515 (S)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	M2	870	37.00	32,190.00		
105	840560 (S)	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)	M	37,605	0.90	33,844.50		
106	850102 (S)	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	3,851	3.00	11,553.00		
107	860301 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 2 -Garbani Road)	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00		
108	860303 (S)	Traffic Signal (Location 3 - Holland Road)	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00		
109	860303A(S)	Traffic Signal Conduit (Craig Road)	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00		
110	861491 (S)	Modify Signal (Location1 - Scott Rd)	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00		
111	861494 (S)	Modify Signal (Location 4 -Construction Road)	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00		
112	019901	Demobilization	LS	1	949,000.00	949,000.00		
113	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	402,500.00	402,500.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1
Road Widening from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Advertisement Authorized: August 16, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.89)

Addenda: 1 (9/15/11), 2 (9/21/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 28, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-05272

					12			
					Sequel Contractors, Inc.			
					Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670			
114	860703	Interconnection Conduit and Cable	LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00		
115	703555A	410 mm (16") Welded Steel Pipe Casing	M	24.5	1,100.00	26,950.00		
116	620938	1050 mm Alternative Pipe	M	70	350.00	24,500.00		
117	705224	600 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
118	705226	750 mm Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00		
119	705228	1050 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00		
120	705339	900 mm Alternative Flared End Section	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
121	705339	Construction Zone Enhanced Enforcement Program (COZEEP)	FA	1	19,000.00	19,000.00		
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 121				21,574,425.70		

Subcontractors

**Project: State Highway 79 (SR-79) Winchester Road Phase 1, Road Widening
from Scott Road to Domenigoni Parkway**

Project Nos.: B4-05272

Apparent Low Bidder: Sema Construction Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
L N A Concrete Structures Inc. Chino Hills, CA 91709 L#611949	Minor Concrete Structures- Partial
Chrisp Company Fremont, CA 94538 L#374600	Striping - Partial
A C Dike Company Lincoln, CA 95648 L#407417	A C Dike - Partial
Griffith, Co. Brea, CA 92821 L#88	Concrete Flatwork - Partial
Marina Landscape Inc. Anaheim, CA 92805 L#492862	Erosion Control - Partial
All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878 L#267073	AC Pavement - Partial
Flatiron Electric Group. Chino, CA 91708 L#862724	Electrical - Partial
Danny C Hubbs Construction Inc. Yucaipa, CA 92399 L#509249	Fencing & Guardrail - Partial